

F.A.R./MLS Dues Schedule 2026

Fresno/C.A.R./N.A.R. REALTOR® Membership Dues are billed once a year. Due January 1st, pay by February 15th. The REALTOR® Dues for 2026 are \$693.00. If payment is not submitted by February 15th, you will become inactive as a REALTOR®. Once a Dues billing goes into "past due" status, a late fee assessment of \$65 will be applied. REALTOR® Dues are subject to change every year.

Due January 1 --- 45-day grace period --- Last day to pay February 15

Fresno MLS Fees are \$255.00 every 6 months, due May 1st - pay by June 15th & due November 1st - pay by December 15th. If not paid by delinquent date MLS and KEY will become suspended. Once an MLS billing goes into "past due" status, a late fee assessment of 10% will be applied.

Due May 1 --- 45-day grace period --- Last day to pay June 15

Due November 1 --- 45-day grace period --- Last day to pay December 15

Supra eKEY is an application on your smartphone. The cost is an initial \$50 activation plus per diem prorated access based on the chosen monthly fee. The recurring monthly fee is \$15.95 for Basic or \$22.32 for Professional. This must be paid with a credit or debit card. A credit or debit card must also be on file for the recurring payment every month, which debits around the 20th. Supra will assess late fees after 25 days of an invoice becoming past due.

Billed by and paid to Supra, not F.A.R.

Co-Op Key Access fee is \$179.40 due March 1st – pay by April 15th.

Due March 1 --- 45-day grace period --- Last day to pay April 15

***Attention New REALTOR® and MLS Members:**

You must attend the new member Orientation within your first 90 days of joining to be in good standing with the association, to be refunded your \$300 Orientation deposit, and to use the REALTOR® designation, if applicable. Orientations are held at the F.A.R. Office. Registration is requested to ensure materials are prepared for you. If you are an out-of-town agent, you may register for one of the live stream webinars which are at the same time and dates as below:

NO LATE ADMITTANCE WILL BE ALLOWED

Please register by calling 559-490-6400 or by emailing membership@fresnorealtors.com.